
Module ET7937
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

3 Thursday 11th September 2025 09:00-15:00 In person Synge Theatre Thesis overview, research methods lectures, workshops

9 Monday 20th October 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None
Session 1: Getting Started and Completing your Literature Review – (Aoife 
Lynam) 

13 Monday 17th November 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None  Session 2: Completing your ethics application (Joanne Banks)

16 Wednesday 10th December 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None
Session 3: Research design and writing your Methodology Chapter 
(Conor Mc Guckin) 

17 Tuesday 16th December 2025 09:00-15:00 In person TBC Prepare-to-share day 

23 Wednesday 28th January 2026 16:00-18:00 Online None
Session 4: Data analysis and writing your Findings Chapter (Joanne 
Banks) 

26 Wednesday 18th February 2026 16:00-18:00 Online None Session 5: Preparing your thesis for submission (Aoife Lynam)

Module EDPT8911
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

5 Monday 22nd September 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None Session 1
7 Monday 6th October 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None Session 2

11 Monday 3rd November 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None Session 3
15 Monday 1st December 2025 16:00-18:00 Online None Session 4 - Taisce 

Module ET8901 Advanced Business Studies Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Monday 15 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3131
6 Monday 29 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3131
8 Monday 13 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3131

12 Monday 10 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3131
14 Monday 24 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3131

Module ET8904 Advanced History Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Monday 15 September 2025 16:30-18:30 In person 3105
6 Monday 29 September 2025 16:30-18:30 In person 3105
8 Monday 13 October 2025 16:30-18:30 In person 3105

12 Monday 10 November 2025 16:30-18:30 In person 3105
14 Monday 24 November 2025 16:30-18:30 In person 3105

Module ET8906 Advanced Mathematics Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Tuesday 16 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 4047
6 Tuesday 30 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 4047
8 Tuesday 14 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 4047

12 Tuesday 11 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 4047
14 Tuesday 25 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 4047

Module ET8902 Advanced English Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

5 Tuesday 23 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
7 Tuesday 07 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
9 Tuesday 21 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

13 Tuesday 18 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
15 Tuesday 02 December 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

Module ET8910 Advanced Science Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Tuesday 16 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
6 Tuesday 30 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
8 Tuesday 14 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

12 Tuesday 11 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
14 Tuesday 25 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

Module ET8908 Advanced Music Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

5 Wednesday 24 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
7 Wednesday 08 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
9 Wednesday 22 October 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

13 Wednesday 19 November 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105
15 Wednesday 03 December 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3105

Module ET8907 Advanced Languages Pedagogy and Research - all languages including Irish
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Wednesday 17 September 2025 16:00-18:00 Online
6 Wednesday 01 October 2025 16:00-18:00 Online
8 Wednesday 15 October 2025 16:00-18:00 Online

12 Wednesday 12 November 2025 16:00-18:00 Online
14 Wednesday 26 November 2025 16:00-18:00 Online

Module ET8903 Advanced Geography Pedagogy and Research
Week Day Date Time Mode Room Notes

4 Wednesday 17 September 2025 16:00-18:00 In person 3106
10 Saturday 01 November 2025 9:00 - 13:00 In person 3105
12 Saturday 15 November 2025 9:00 - 13:00 In person 4035

PME Year 2, Semester 1 Timetable 
Research Methods (Thesis) organised by Dr Aoife Lynam (Thesis Coordinator). Zoom link for online sessions can be found on the named Blackboard module.

Advanced School Placement Webinars, led by Clare Ryan. Zoom link can be found on the named Blackboard module.
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